was also no change in the nature of business in SSA International Limited as well as Arlin Foods Limited. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

During the financial year, there has been no change in the authorised/issued/subscribed and paid-up share 

capital of the company. The issued, subscribe and paid-up share capital of the company as on March 31, 

2025 is Rs. 14,90,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore and Ninety Lakh Only) comprising 7,45,00,000 fully 

paid equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. 

DETAILS OF DIRECTORS /KMP APPOINTED/ RESIGNED DURING THE YEAR 

During the financial year, Mrs. Pankila (DIN: 10752243) and Ms. Shweta Gautam (DIN: 10679234) were